Data Sheet
April 2008
JHW050 Dual Positive Output-Series Power Modules: dc-dc
Converter: 36 Vdc to 75 Vdc Input, Dual Positive Outputs; 50W
Applications
n Distributed power architectures
n Wireless Networks
n Access and Optical Network Equipment

application. No rights under  any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s ) or information.
© 2008 Lineage Power Corpor ation, (Mesquite, Texas ) All  International Rights  Reserved.
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Optional features can be ordered using the suffixes shown below. The suffixes follow the last letter of the device
code and are placed in descending alphanumerical order.
Product codes# Input Voltage
Output
Voltage(s)
Output
Current
Mounting
Remote
On/Off Logic
Comcode
JHW050AF1
48V
(36V-75V)
5.0V & 3.3V 12A (total)
Through Hole
(Pinned)
Negative
108968785
JHW050FG1 3.3V & 2.5V 16A (total) 108968249
JHW050FY1 3.3V & 1.8V 16A (total) 108966367
JHW050GY1 2.5V & 1.8V 16A (total) TBD
JHW050AF1-S 5.0V & 3.3V 12A (total)
Surface Mount
108966375
JHW050FG1-S 3.3V & 2.5V 16A (total) TBD
JHW050FY1-S 3.3V & 1.8V 16A (total) 108968660
JHW050GY1-S 2.5V & 1.8V 16A (total) TBD
JHW050AF
48V
(36V-75V)
5.0V & 3.3V 12A (total)
Through Hole
(Pinned)
Positive
108961566
JHW050FG 3.3V & 2.5V 16A (total) 108959354
JHW050FY 3.3V & 1.8V 16A (total) 108959362
JHW050GY 2.5V & 1.8V 16A (total) 108963968
JHW050AF-S 5.0V & 3.3V 12A (total)
Surface Mount
108965724
JHW050FG-S 3.3V & 2.5V 16A (total) 108969031
JHW050FY-S 3.3V & 1.8V 16A (total) 108965732
JHW050GY-S 2.5V & 1.8V 16A (total) TBD
Option Suffix
Negative Remote On/Off Logic 1
Surface Mountable �S
SeqFET Supply - pin8 fitted �F